

Parade Committee check-in only

2024 Charlotte Saint Patrick's Day Parade Committee

VEHICLE APPLICATION

rade Entry Applicant	::			
ne as on Application)				
hicle Description:				
Year	Make	Model	Color	License Plate #

Vehicle Owner and Driver Information:

Note (for those using electronic signing): Please fill in at least the email addresses for the vehicle owner and authorized driver. The parade committee will reroute signing to applicable individuals for electronic signing after the applicant has signed.

Vehicle Owner	Authorized Driver	
Name as on Title	Name as on License	
Street Address	Street Address	
City, State, and Zip	City, State, and Zip	
Phone	Phone	
Email	Email	



The Applicant, Owner and Driver request the Charlotte St. Patrick's Day Parade Committee, Inc. (the Parade Committee) to permit the Vehicle, described above, to be used as part of the Entry as fully described in the Parade Entry Application.

The Applicant will take all reasonable measures to ensure that all participants in this Entry, including the Owner and the Driver, will observe all laws, ordinances, rules of the road and rules of the Parade Committee. The Applicant will not allow any other vehicle or driver other than the Vehicle and Driver approved in the Parade Entry Application to be a part of this Parade Entry or to operate this Vehicle.

The Owner warrants that he is the owner of the Vehicle, described above, and that the Vehicle is in sound mechanical condition with no known defects or safety concerns. The Owner will not allow the Vehicle to be used in the Parade with any known mechanical problems, defects, or unsafe condition. Owner warrants that the vehicle is in compliance with all laws and rules of the road and that he maintains liability insurance covering operation of the Vehicle with limits of at least \$100,000 per person and \$300,000 per occurrence, as evidenced by the attached copy of the declarations page of the policy. The Owner will immediately notify the Parade Committee of any adverse change in the condition of the Vehicle and of any change or cancellation in the insurance coverage prior to the Parade.

The Driver warrants that he holds a valid Driver's License, a copy of which is attached hereto, and that he is not suffering from any condition that would make driving the Vehicle in the Parade unsafe. The Driver shall observe all laws, ordinances, rules of the road and Parade Committee rules while driving the Vehicle in the Parade. The Driver shall always operate the Vehicle in at safe manner during the Parade. The Driver shall not operate the Vehicle while intoxicated and shall not use drugs or alcohol during or immediately prior to the Parade. The Driver shall not operate the Vehicle in the Parade with any known mechanical problem, defect or unsafe condition. The Driver shall immediately notify the Parade Committee of any suspension, loss or adverse change in his driving privileges, any condition raising concerns about his ability to drive safely, and any adverse change in the condition of the Vehicle prior to or during the Parade.

In consideration of the Parade Committee's approval of the use of this Vehicle in the Parade, in the event this approval is given, Applicant, Owner and Driver hereby indemnify and hold harmless the Parade Committee, its officers, agents and members from and against any all claims, causes of action, costs, expenses and liabilities, including legal expenses, of any kind whatsoever, including bodily injury, death, property damage and any other loss, arising out of or related to the use of this Vehicle in the Parade, whether or not caused by their negligence.

Date:	
Applicant Name (Print):	Applicant Signature:
Vehicle Owner's Name (Print):	Owner's Signature:
Vehicle Driver's Name (Print):	Driver's Signature:
Please enclose (or attach) proof of insurance and a copy of	the driver's license.
You must submit a copy of your Insurance Certificate with Charlotte listed as Additional Insured:	The Charlotte St. Patrick's Day Parade Committee and the City of
	n order to ensure that all applications are processed timely, please bmission. Otherwise, submission of multiple documents may be



Application Fee: The Charlotte St Patrick's Day Committee endeavors to create a self-sufficient parade and festival that will exist in our great city for years to come. To ensure this is possible, beginning 2024 we require a \$100 vehicle fee for vehicle/float. If your application is rejected, the fee will be refunded as soon as possible via check or electronic payment on file.

Payment can be made online to the right, or via check to the PO box below.

Charlotte St Patrick's Day Committee P.O. Box 470092 Charlotte, NC 28247

Please enter total owed to the right:

1 Vehicle - \$100

1 Vehicle/Float Combination - \$100

2 Vehicles - \$200

2 Vehicles/Float combination - \$200

Etc. For additional vehicles

Please Indicate (x) if payment is being made non-electronically: ____

